

● WARNING

- Unplug it from the power socket immediately after use.
- Do not use the breast pump while bathing.
- If the product is dropped in water, do not touch it and unplug it from the power socket immediately.
- Please take good care of children, make sure they do not play with this product, and keep it out of the reach of children or pets.
- Do not expose your breast pump to high temperature or direct sunlight.
- If the product or the power adapter is damaged, to avoid danger, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, or professionals in the maintenance department or similar department.
- Bottles and pacifiers shall be used under adult supervision;
- Long-term sucking will lead to caries.
- Do not use the microwave to heat this product.
- Do not use the pacifier to soothe your baby; check the temperature of the food before feeding.
- Keep all parts that are not used out of the reach of children to avoid swallowing by children or other dangerous accidents.
- Do not use bottle and any parts of the bottle as toys.

● DANGER

- It is forbidden to use or charge/ discharge near the fire source or in an environment where the temperature exceeds 45℃.
- It is strictly forbidden to put the machine and USB charging cable into liquids, such as water, gasoline, drinks, etc.
- It is strictly forbidden to throw the machine into the fire or heat it.
- Do not allow children to play with the product packaging bag to avoid the risk of choking.

● CAUTION

- Charge before use for the first time.
- When disassembling or assembling, please assemble each part in order.
- When disassembling and cleaning, please be careful with small parts, avoid loss that may make it impossible to assemble or the machine not to operate.
- Set the suction power according to your personal constitution and complete the pumping work with comfortable suction.
- To stop using, please turn off the power first.
- Do not tilt or overfill the bottle (do not exceed the maximum scale).
- Before using a bottle for your baby, please measure the temperature of the liquid inside the bottle to prevent burns.
- If you want to use the breast pump during the low milk production stage, please use it according to the guidance of your doctor or nursing personnel.

9

● CAUTION

- Do not over-pump to prevent breast injury.
- If you have problems or pain, please consult your breastfeeding specialist or doctor.
- Do not use this machine as a milk opener. The breast pump is a tool to help mothers after birth relieve the pain of engorgement and prolong breastfeeding, and its use is provided that there is enough milk and unobstructed mammary glands. Some mothers often have breast gland obstruction (some of which are caused by congenital nipple depression) or insufficient milk when they are new mothers, so it is recommended to first conduct a professional examination of the breast and confirm that the breast glands are smooth and the milk is normal before buying and using a breast pump.
- Breast pump parts that come into direct contact with milk are personal care items that are not shared by mothers.
- Do not use a breast pump during pregnancy as pumping may cause miscarriage.
- If milk is not expressed, do not continue pumping for more than 5 minutes.
- This product is intended for the purposes described in this manual only.

● Cleaning and sterilizing

1.1Before first use

Before using the breast pump for the first time, clean and sterilize all parts except the machine, please follow the cleaning and sterilizing instructions in sections 1.2 and 1.3 below.

● Use only drinking or bottled water for cleaning.

● Wash all parts that come into contact with the breast and milk separately after use to avoid drying out the milk residue and prevent bacterial growth.

1.2After each use

Clean all parts except the main unit that comes into contact with the breast and milk, disassemble the breast pump assembly into separate parts, and rinse all separated parts in contact with the breast and milk in cool water to remove milk residue.

Items needed:

- Mild detergent, cleaning sinks or bowls, cleaning towels or soft brushes, drinking water quality, sinks.
- Immerse all separated parts in mild water for 5-10 minutes, clean with a clean rag or soft brush, and rinse all separated parts with clean water.
- Allow all parts to air dry in a clean place.

10

● Troubleshooting

- Fault cause: The machine cannot start
- Solution:
 - 1. The battery may run out of power or enter the protection state due to long time storage, please use the adapter to activate the lithium battery.
 - 2. To use this product for the first time and after long-term storage, please fully charge the battery before use.
- Fault cause: Insufficient suction
- Solution:
 - 1. Check whether the breast shield fits perfectly with the breast;
 - 2. Check whether the relevant accessories are installed completely and correctly;
 - 3. If the room temperature is below 15℃, please run the machine for 30 seconds before pumping.
- Fault cause: The gear indicator shows "E1" code
- Please use the 5V adapter for charging, and the machine will resume normal charging. If the adapter is greater than 5V, it will indicate "E1" code, and the machine is protected for over-voltage and cannot be charged.

● Store/ heat milk

After absorbing milk, tighten the storage cover/ seal the storage bag and immediately place it in the refrigerator, either refrigerating or freezing.

	Room temperature	Refrigerator	Freezer
Freshly collected milk	Do not store at room temperature	Store at 4℃ for 3-5 days	Store at -16℃ for 6 months
Thawed milk	Do not store	Do not store	Do not refreeze

This form is for healthy term infants only

- When freezing, in order to keep room for the liquid to expand, do not allow the milk liquid to exceed 3/4 of the total volume;
- To ensure that nutrients are not lost, thaw milk naturally in the refrigerator or in running warm water (below 37℃).
- Before use, gently shake the milk container so that the milk can be mixed evenly.
- Do not heat frozen milk in the microwave or boiling water to avoid nutrient loss and scalding your baby.

● Lithium battery use precautions

- It is forbidden to disassemble, impact, crush or throw into fire.
- Do not leave in high temperature environments.
- If severe swelling occurs, do not continue to use.

11

● FCC Information

- CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
 - (1) This product may cause harmful interference.
 - (2) This product must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
- WARNING: Changes or modifications to this product not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the product.
- Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
- This product generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the product off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
 - Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 - Increase the distance between the product and receiver.
 - Connect the product to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.

● Hazardous substance and content table

To meet the requirements of the "Management Measures for the Restriction of the Use of Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Products", the name of electrical product components and the information of hazardous substances that may be contained are listed below.

No.	Part name	Lead (Pb)	Mercury (Hg)	Cadmium (Cd)	Hexavalent chromium (CrVI)	Polybrominated biphenyls (PBBs)	Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs)
1	Accessories that come into contact with the food (bottles, silicone, etc.)	○	○	○	○	○	○
2	Plastic structural parts (shell, etc.)	○	○	○	○	○	○
3	Standard parts (screws, nuts, etc.)	○	○	○	○	○	○
4	Electrical components (motors, solenoid valves, capacitors, resistors, etc.)	○	○	○	○	○	○
5	Electrical devices (printed circuit boards, electronic wires, etc.)	×	○	○	○	○	○

○: Indicates that the content of all homogeneous materials of the hazardous substance in the part is below the limit requirements specified in GB/T 26572-2011.

×: Indicates that the content of a certain homogeneous material of hazardous substance in the part exceeds the limit requirements specified in GB/T 26572-2011.

Note: Some of the parts marked "×" above contain hazardous substances exceeding the standard is because that the industry technology is limited, and it is temporarily impossible to achieve replacement or reduction.

12

● Lithium battery use precautions

- It is forbidden to disassemble, impact, crush or throw into fire.
- Do not leave in high temperature environments.
- If severe swelling occurs, do not continue to use.

● Troubleshooting

- Do not attempt to replace the battery yourself, which may damage the battery, and cause overheating, fire, and personal injury.
- Do not disassemble the battery, some components in lithium batteries are flammable, harmful and can cause injury, fire, cracking or explosion.
- It is forbidden to disassemble, open, cut, pierce, or scrape through the battery or battery pack with metal.
- Only use a standard adapter that meets the standard for charging, otherwise it will be dangerous.
- Do not charge the battery pack for a long time.
- Lithium batteries can only be replaced by the company or authorized service providers, and replacing them with the wrong model battery will have the risk of explosion; the machine must be powered off before removing the battery.
- Dispose of discarded batteries or battery packs in accordance with national environmental protection regulations.

● FCC Information

- CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
 - (1) This product may cause harmful interference.
 - (2) This product must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
- WARNING: Changes or modifications to this product not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the product.
- Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
- This product generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the product off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
 - Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 - Increase the distance between the product and receiver.
 - Connect the product to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.

13

● Battery removal instructions

Precautions when discarding products.

- 1.The battery used in this product is a valuable resource that can be recycled, please remove the battery when you finish using it and give it to a professional organization that can recycle rechargeable batteries.
- 2.The battery must be removed from the breast pump before discarding it.
- 3.The breast pump must be powered off when removing the battery.
- 4.The battery shall be handled safely.

● Please follow the steps below until the battery supplied with the product is removed

● Power button

Press and hold 2S to turn on/ off, press to pause, the machine shuts down automatically after pausing for 5 minutes without operation; the product automatically shuts down after working for 30 minutes.

● Switch mode

press to cycle through lactating mode, pumping mode and simulation mode.

● Increase level

Suction increase button. (A total of 16 levels, level 16 is the most powerful)

● Decrease level

Suction decrease button. (A total of 16 levels, level 1 is the weakest)

● Night light button (optional)

Short press or long press to light up the light, then short press to enter level 2, then short press again to turn off the light.

● Single/ double pumping change button

Short press or long press to choose the single side pumping or double sides pumping.

14

● Assembly method

1. Insert the breast mask into the tee connector and insert the inner lining into the mask to ensure a tight fit. (As shown in the diagram)

2. Place the silicone bowl above the tee, install the tee cover, rotate it clockwise to make it fit. (As shown in the figure).

3. Fix the suction valve under the tee, ensure the suction valve is fully pushed in. (As shown in the figure).

4. Screw the wide-mouth bottle into the bottom of the tee, ensure tight fit. (As shown in the figure).

5. Insert the connecting tube assembly into the host air inlet to ensure a tight fit between the two. If only one side sucks milk, insert the connecting tube plug component into the left air inlet of the host. (As shown in the diagram)

Note:Please check whether the relevant accessories are assembled correctly before pumping

● Power connection

Please open the silicone plug of the charging port on the side of the main unit, plug the DC type-C port in the USB power cable into the charging port on the side of the machine, and plug the other end of the USB connector into the DC5V/1A adapter, power bank or the socket with USB port. (As shown in the figure).

15

● Operating instructions

1. Wash your hands before use, confirm that the breast pump assembly is thoroughly cleaned and properly installed in place according to the assembly instructions.

2. When using, please maintain a normal forward sitting posture and relax, and place a footstool under your feet when pumping to help maintain a correct sitting posture and avoid pressure on the waist (apply warm towel and massage breasts before pumping to get better pumping effect).

Figure 1

Figure 2

3. Align the center of the assembled breast shield with the pacifier and keep it close to the breast, and hold the breast with the other hand to ensure that no air enters. (Figure 1).

4. The machine is in lactating mode by default after started up, press the mode switch button to switch the mode arbitrarily during the work, it automatically switch to the pumping mode after lactating for about 2 minutes. (Figure 2).

Figure 3

Figure 4

5. During the normal operation of the machine, press "+" and "-" to switch levels from 1 to 16 levels. (Figure 3).

6. During work, you can switch between four modes: lactation, breast suction, pseudo suction, and breast suction (as shown in Figure 4). The breast suction mode only applies to bilateral breast suction.

Note: The main unit of this breast pump should work at room temperature. If it is not used for a long time, please fully charge it first to prevent the product from being unusable due to low battery loss for a long time. levels. (Figure 3).

16

● Product features

Electric breast pump

The bilateral split type electric breast pump is specially designed for breastfeeding mothers. It uses microcomputer frequency conversion technology to simulate the baby's breastfeeding rhythm, sixteen-stage breastfeeding size adjustment, lactation, breastfeeding, simulated breastfeeding, burst suction, Six modes of single suction and double suction can be adjusted; the design of lightweight size and large-capacity battery makes the operation simple, convenient and fast, providing mothers with an effective and comfortable breastfeeding experience.

Intelligent frequency conversion mode

Six modes of lactating, can effectively solve the problems encountered by mothers in early secretion and pumping.

Intelligent touch screen

Comprehensive intelligent touch screen, clearer display and smoother operation.

Multi-level adjustment

Lactation, breast-feeding, quasi-real breast-feeding, the array of 16 can be adjusted to give mothers more gear choice, delicate suction effectively improves the breast.

Milk collection and storage design

With the bottle and pacifier sealing cover, install the storage cover after pumping for storage in the refrigerator.

Large capacity lithium battery

Large capacity lithium battery supports one charge for multiple use, and meets the needs of home and go out.

17

● Product specifications

Name	Electric breast pump	Model	YM-8166
Input voltage	5V≈2A	Rated power	5W
Lithium battery	2800mAh 10.36Wh	Battery voltage	3.7V ≈
Package	1 PC	Place of origin	Foshan, Guangdong
Executive standard	QB/T 5136-2017	Year of manufacture	Marked on the color box
Recommended room temperature	5℃-40℃	Use environment	Indoors/ outdoors

*Note: Please use the 5V≈2A adapter with the maximum output power of less than 15W.

● Product part

18

● Panel indication

A1: Single side pumping

A2: Double sides pumping

A3: Vacuum level

A4: Prolactin mode

A5: Breast pumping mode

A6: Mode adjustment button

A7: Vacuum level decrease button

A8: Night light button (optional)

A9: Power button

A10: Vacuum level increase button

A11: Timer

A12: Battery status

A13: let-down reflex mode

A14: Pseudo-true mode

A15: Single/ double pumping change button

Button description

● Power button

Press and hold 2S to turn on/ off, press to pause, the machine shuts down automatically after pausing for 5 minutes without operation; the product automatically shuts down after working for 30 minutes.

● Switch mode

press to cycle through lactating mode, pumping mode and simulation mode.

● Increase level

Suction increase button. (A total of 16 levels, level 16 is the most powerful)

● Decrease level

Suction decrease button. (A total of 16 levels, level 1 is the weakest)

● Night light button (optional)

Short press or long press to light up the light, then short press to enter level 2, then short press again to turn off the light.

● Single/ double pumping change button

Short press or long press to choose the single side pumping or double sides pumping.

19

● Battery removal instructions

Precautions when discarding products.

- 1.The battery used in this product is a valuable resource that can be recycled, please remove the battery when you finish using it and give it to a professional organization that can recycle rechargeable batteries.
- 2.The battery must be removed from the breast pump before discarding it.
- 3.The breast pump must be powered off when removing the battery.
- 4.The battery shall be handled safely.

● Please follow the steps below until the battery supplied with the product is removed

● Power button

Press and hold 2S to turn on/ off, press to pause, the machine shuts down automatically after pausing for 5 minutes without operation; the product automatically shuts down after working for 30 minutes.

● Switch mode

press to cycle through lactating mode, pumping mode and simulation mode.

● Increase level

Suction increase button. (A total of 16 levels, level 16 is the most powerful)

● Decrease level

Suction decrease button. (A total of 16 levels, level 1 is the weakest)

● Night light button (optional)

Short press or long press to light up the light, then short press to enter level 2, then short press again to turn off the light.

● Single/ double pumping change button

Short press or long press to choose the single side pumping or double sides pumping.

20

● Assembly method

1. Insert the breast mask into the tee connector and insert the inner lining into the mask to ensure a tight fit. (As shown in the diagram)

2. Place the silicone bowl above the tee, install the tee cover, rotate it clockwise to make it fit. (As shown in the figure).

3. Fix the suction valve under the tee, ensure the suction valve is fully pushed in. (As shown in the figure).

4. Screw the wide-mouth bottle into the bottom of the tee, ensure tight fit. (As shown in the figure).

5. Insert the connecting tube assembly into the host air inlet to ensure a tight fit between the two. If only one side sucks milk, insert the connecting tube plug component into the left air inlet of the host. (As shown in the diagram)

Note:Please check whether the relevant accessories are assembled correctly before pumping

● Power connection

Please open the silicone plug of the charging port on the side of the main unit, plug the DC type-C port in the USB power cable into the charging port on the side of the machine, and plug the other end of the USB connector into the DC5V/1A adapter, power bank or the socket with USB port. (As shown in the figure).

21

● Operating instructions

1. Wash your hands before use, confirm that the breast pump assembly is thoroughly cleaned and properly installed in place according to the assembly instructions.

2. When using, please maintain a normal forward sitting posture and relax, and place a footstool under your feet when pumping to help maintain a correct sitting posture and avoid pressure on the waist (apply warm towel and massage breasts before pumping to get better pumping effect).

Figure 1

Figure 2

3. Align the center of the assembled breast shield with the pacifier and keep it close to the breast, and hold the breast with the other hand to ensure that no air enters. (Figure 1).

4. The machine is in lactating mode by default after started up, press the mode switch button to switch the mode arbitrarily during the work, it automatically switch to the pumping mode after lactating for about 2 minutes. (Figure 2).

Figure 3

Figure 4

5. During the normal operation of the machine, press "+" and "-" to switch levels from 1 to 16 levels. (Figure 3).

6. During work, you can switch between four modes: lactation, breast suction, pseudo suction, and breast suction (as shown in Figure 4). The breast suction mode only applies to bilateral breast suction.

Note: The main unit of this breast pump should work at room temperature. If it is not used for a long time, please fully charge it first to prevent the product from being unusable due to low battery loss for a long time. levels. (Figure 3).

22

● Product features

Electric breast pump

The bilateral split type electric breast pump is specially designed for breastfeeding mothers. It uses microcomputer frequency conversion technology to simulate the baby's breastfeeding rhythm, sixteen-stage breastfeeding size adjustment, lactation, breastfeeding, simulated breastfeeding, burst suction, Six modes of single suction and double suction can be adjusted; the design of lightweight size and large-capacity battery makes the operation simple, convenient and fast, providing mothers with an effective and comfortable breastfeeding experience.

Intelligent frequency conversion mode

Six modes of lactating, can effectively solve the problems encountered by mothers in early secretion and pumping.

Intelligent touch screen

Comprehensive intelligent touch screen, clearer display and smoother operation.

Multi-level adjustment

Lactation, breast-feeding, quasi-real breast-feeding, the array of 16 can be adjusted to give mothers more gear choice, delicate suction effectively improves the breast.

Milk collection and storage design

With the bottle and pacifier sealing cover, install the storage cover after pumping for storage in the refrigerator.

Large capacity lithium battery

Large capacity lithium battery supports one charge for multiple use, and meets the needs of home and go out.

23

● Product specifications

Name	Electric breast pump	Model	YM-8166
Input voltage <td>5V≈2A</td> <td>Rated power</td> <td>5W</td>	5V≈2A	Rated power	5W
Lithium battery <td>2800mAh 10.36Wh</td> <td>Battery voltage</td> <td>3.7V ≈</td>	2800mAh 10.36Wh	Battery voltage	3.7V ≈
Package	1 PC	Place of origin	Foshan, Guangdong
Executive standard	QB/T 5136-2017	Year of manufacture	Marked on the color box
Recommended room temperature	5℃-40℃	Use environment	Indoors/ outdoors

*Note: Please use the 5V≈2A adapter with the maximum output power of less than 15W.

● Product part

24

● Panel indication

A1: Single side pumping

A2: Double sides pumping

A3: Vacuum level

A4: Prolactin mode

A5: Breast pumping mode

A6: Mode adjustment button

A7: Vacuum level decrease button

A8: Night light button (optional)

A9: Power button

A10: Vacuum level increase button

A11: Timer

A12: Battery status

A13: let-down reflex mode

A14: Pseudo-true mode

A15: Single/ double pumping change button

Button description

● Power button

Press and hold 2S to turn on/ off, press to pause, the machine shuts down automatically after pausing for 5 minutes without operation; the product automatically shuts down after working for 30 minutes.

● Switch mode

press to cycle through lactating mode, pumping mode and simulation mode.

● Increase level

Suction increase button. (A total of 16 levels, level 16 is the most powerful)

● Decrease level

Suction decrease button. (A total of 16 levels, level 1 is the weakest)

● Night light button (optional)

Short press or long press to light up the light, then short press to enter level 2, then short press again to turn off the light.

● Single/ double pumping change button

Short press or long press to choose the single side pumping or double sides pumping.

25

● Battery removal instructions

Precautions when discarding products.

- 1.The battery used in this product is a valuable resource that can be recycled, please remove the battery when you finish using it and give it to a professional organization that can recycle rechargeable batteries.
- 2.The battery must be removed from the breast pump before discarding it.
- 3.The breast pump must be powered off when removing the battery.
- 4.The battery shall be handled safely.

● Please follow the steps below until the battery supplied with the product is removed

● Power button

Press and hold 2S to turn on/ off, press to pause, the machine shuts down automatically after pausing for 5 minutes without operation; the product automatically shuts down after working for 30 minutes.

● Switch mode

press to cycle through lactating mode, pumping mode and simulation mode.

● Increase level

Suction increase button. (A total of 16 levels, level 16 is the most powerful)

● Decrease level

Suction decrease button. (A total of 16 levels, level 1 is the weakest)

● Night light button (optional)

Short press or long press to light up the light, then short press to enter level 2, then short press again to turn off the light.

● Single/ double pumping change button

Short press or long press to choose the single side pumping or double sides pumping.

26

● Assembly method

1. Insert the breast mask into the tee connector and insert the inner lining into the mask to ensure a tight fit. (As shown in the diagram)

2. Place the silicone bowl above the tee, install the tee cover, rotate it clockwise to make it fit. (As shown in the figure).

3. Fix the suction valve under the tee, ensure the suction valve is fully pushed in. (As shown in the figure).

4. Screw the wide-mouth bottle into the bottom of the tee, ensure tight fit. (As shown in the figure).

5. Insert the connecting tube assembly into the host air inlet to ensure a tight fit between the two. If only one side sucks milk, insert the connecting tube plug component into the left air inlet of the host. (As shown in the diagram)

Note:Please check whether the relevant accessories are assembled correctly before pumping

● Power connection

Please open the silicone plug of the charging port on the side of the main unit, plug the DC type-C port in the USB power cable into the charging port on the side of the machine, and plug the other end of the USB connector into the DC5V/1A adapter, power bank or the socket with USB port. (As shown in the figure).

27

● Operating instructions

1. Wash your hands before use, confirm that the breast pump assembly is thoroughly cleaned and properly installed in place according to the assembly instructions.

2. When using, please maintain a normal forward sitting posture and relax, and place a footstool under your feet when pumping to help maintain a correct sitting posture and avoid pressure on the waist (apply warm towel and massage breasts before pumping to get better pumping effect).

Figure 1

Figure 2

3. Align the center of the assembled breast shield with the pacifier and keep it close to the breast, and hold the breast with the other hand to ensure that no air enters. (Figure 1).

4. The machine is in lactating mode by default after started up, press the mode switch button to switch the mode arbitrarily during the work, it automatically switch to the pumping mode after lactating for about 2 minutes. (Figure 2).

Figure 3

Figure 4

5. During the normal operation of the machine, press "+" and "-" to switch levels from 1 to 16 levels. (Figure 3).

6. During work, you can switch between four modes: lactation, breast suction, pseudo suction, and breast suction (as shown in Figure 4). The breast suction mode only applies to bilateral breast suction.

Note: The main unit of this breast pump should work at room temperature. If it is not used for a long time, please fully charge it first to prevent the product from being unusable due to low battery loss for a long time. levels. (Figure 3).

28

Caractéristiques du produit Tire-lait électrique Le tire-lait électrique bilatéral de type split est spécialement conçu pour les mères qui allaitent. Il utilise la technologie de conversion de fréquence par micro-contrôleur pour simuler le rythme d'allaitement du bébé, le réglage de la taille de l'aspiration de sécrétions est, la lactation, l'allaitement simultané, l'aspiration par déclenchement, six modes d'aspiration simple et double peuvent être réglés. La conception de la taille légère et de la batterie de grande capacité rend l'aspiration simple, pratique et rapide, offrant aux mères une expérience d'allaitement efficace et confortable. Mode de conversion de fréquence intelligent Six modes d'allaitement peuvent résoudre efficacement les problèmes rencontrés par les mères lors de la sélection et du pompage précoce. Écran tactile intelligent Écran tactile intelligent complet, affichage plus clair et fonctionnement plus fluide. Réglage à plusieurs niveaux Allaitement, allaitement maternel, allaitement maternel quasi réel, la gamme de peut être ajustée pour offrir aux mères plus de choix d'équipement, une aspiration délicate vient efficacement le sein. Conception de la collecte et du stockage du lait Avec couvercle d'étanchéité du biberon et de la tétine, installez le couvercle de rangement après le pompage pour le stockage au réfrigérateur. Batterie au lithium de grande capacité La batterie au lithium de grande capacité prend en charge une charge pour une utilisation multiple et répond aux besoins de la maison et des sorties.	Spécifications du produit <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Nom</th><th>Tire-lait électrique</th><th>Modèle</th><th>YM-</th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Saler tension</td><td>V </td><td>Nous pour</td><td>W</td></tr> <tr> <td>Lithium batterie</td><td>mAh - Wh</td><td>Batterie tension</td><td>V </td></tr> <tr> <td>Emballer</td><td>PC</td><td>Lieu de origine</td><td>Foshan, Guangdong</td></tr> <tr> <td>Extrait standard</td><td>GBT</td><td>Année de fabrication</td><td>Marqué sur la boîte de couleur</td></tr> <tr> <td>Recommande température</td><td>°C- °C</td><td>Lieu d'environnement</td><td>Intérieur/extérieur</td></tr> </tbody> </table> Remarque : veuillez utiliser l'adaptateur V A avec une puissance de sortie maximale inférieure à W. Partie du produit	Nom	Tire-lait électrique	Modèle	YM-	Saler tension	V	Nous pour	W	Lithium batterie	mAh - Wh	Batterie tension	V	Emballer	PC	Lieu de origine	Foshan, Guangdong	Extrait standard	GBT	Année de fabrication	Marqué sur la boîte de couleur	Recommande température	°C- °C	Lieu d'environnement	Intérieur/extérieur	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Nom.</th><th>Nom</th><th>Matériel</th><th>Résistance à la température</th><th>QTY</th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td><td>Couverture de bouchon</td><td>PP</td><td>- °C- °C</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>2</td><td>Protège-sein</td><td>Cautchouc de silicone</td><td>- °C- °C</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>3</td><td>Simulation en mm double en silicone</td><td>Cautchouc de silicone</td><td>- °C- °C</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>4</td><td>Bouchon de bouteille</td><td>PP</td><td>- °C- °C</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>5</td><td>Câble USB</td><td>/</td><td>/</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>6</td><td>Connecteur</td><td>PP</td><td>- °C- °C</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>7</td><td>Valve à bec de canard</td><td>Cautchouc de silicone</td><td>- °C- °C</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>8</td><td>Collecte de lait bouteille</td><td>PP</td><td>- °C- °C</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>9</td><td>Porte-bouteille</td><td>PP</td><td>- °C- °C</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>10</td><td>Capuchon de connecteur</td><td>PP</td><td>- °C- °C</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>11</td><td>Bol à ventouse</td><td>Cautchouc de silicone</td><td>- °C- °C</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>12</td><td> Tubes</td><td>/</td><td>/</td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>13</td><td>Unité principale</td><td>/</td><td>/</td><td></td></tr> </tbody> </table> Remarque : les matériaux PP et PPSU de ce produit sont foodsafe, et la capacité de la batterie est facultative, l'objet spécifique prévaut.	Nom.	Nom	Matériel	Résistance à la température	QTY	1	Couverture de bouchon	PP	- °C- °C		2	Protège-sein	Cautchouc de silicone	- °C- °C		3	Simulation en mm double en silicone	Cautchouc de silicone	- °C- °C		4	Bouchon de bouteille	PP	- °C- °C		5	Câble USB	/	/		6	Connecteur	PP	- °C- °C		7	Valve à bec de canard	Cautchouc de silicone	- °C- °C		8	Collecte de lait bouteille	PP	- °C- °C		9	Porte-bouteille	PP	- °C- °C		10	Capuchon de connecteur	PP	- °C- °C		11	Bol à ventouse	Cautchouc de silicone	- °C- °C		12	Tubes	/	/		13	Unité principale	/	/		Indication du panneau A : Pompage unilatéral A : Pompage double face A : Niveau de vide A : Mode prolatine A : Mode de pompage du lait A : Bouton de réglage du mode A : Bouton de diminution du niveau de vide A : Bouton veilleuse (en option) A : Bouton d'alimentation A : Bouton d'augmentation du niveau de vide A : Minuteur A : État de la batterie A : mode réflexe d'extinction A : Mode pseudo-vrai A : Bouton de changement de pompage simple/double Description du bouton Bouton d'alimentation Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé 2S pour allumer/éteindre, appuyez pour mettre en pause, la machine s'arrête automatiquement après une pause de 5 minutes sans opération. le produit s'arrête automatiquement après avoir fonctionné pendant 30 minutes. Mode de commutation Appuyez pour faire défiler le mode d'allaitement, le mode de pompage et le mode de simulation. Augmenter le niveau Bouton d'augmentation de l'aspiration. (Un total de 16 niveaux, le niveau 16 est le plus puissant) Diminuer le niveau Bouton de diminution de l'aspiration. (Un total de 16 niveaux, le niveau 1 est le plus faible) Bouton veilleuse (en option) Appuyez brièvement ou longuement pour allumer la lumière, puis appuyez brièvement pour entrer au niveau 2, puis appuyez à nouveau brièvement pour éteindre la lumière. Bouton de changement de pompage simple/double Appuyez brièvement ou longuement pour choisir le pompage simple ou double face.	Description de l'icône - Mode prolactine : petite pression négative, fréquence rapide, peut stimuler efficacement le sein pour atteindre le rôle de la prolactine (après minutes de fonctionnement, passe automatiquement en mode de pompage du sein). - Mode de pompage du lait maternel : forte pression négative, fréquence lente, adapté à la collecte rapide du lait maternel (appuyez sur le bouton de réglage du mode, démarre le mode de pompage du lait maternel pendant minutes). - Mode pseudo-vrai : simule l'action de succion du bébé, rendant le frage du sein plus réaliste. - Mode réflexe d'extinction : Il rend l'utilisatrice plus confortable avec le double pompage du sein en contrôlant le mode de pompage double du sein (ce mode n'existe qu'en état de pompage double du sein). - État d'aspiration simple : lorsque l'icône est allumée, elle est actuellement en mode d'aspiration simple, le côté gauche fonctionne et le côté droit ne fonctionne pas (connectez l'assemblage en T du groupe à travers la tétine). - État de double aspiration : lorsque l'icône s'allume, il est actuellement en mode double aspiration, fonctionnant des deux côtés (connexion de deux ensembles de composants à trois voies via le tuyau d'air). - Niveau de vide : affiche le niveau d'utilisation actuel, le niveau est le plus bas, le niveau est le plus élevé. - Minuteur : affiche le temps actuel de pompage du lait. - État de la batterie : pour la pleine puissance, pour puissance moyenne ; état clignotant pour manque de puissance à charger. Instructions de retrait de la batterie Précaution : à prendre lors de l'entretien des produits La batterie utilisée dans ce produit est une ressource précieuse qui peut être recyclée. Veuillez retirer la batterie lorsque vous avez fini de l'utiliser et la remettre à une organisation professionnelle qui peut recycler les batteries rechargeables. La batterie doit être retirée du tire-lait avant de le jeter. Le tire-lait doit être éteint lors du retrait de la batterie. La batterie doit être manipulée en toute sécurité. * Veuillez suivre les étapes ci-dessous jusqu'à ce que la batterie fournie avec le produit soit retirée	Préparez un tournevis plat ou un outil de démontage professionnel (coute, pied de biche). Insérez un tournevis ou un outil professionnel dans l'espace inférieur. Insérez le tournevis adhésif dans le connecteur en T et insérez le tournevis dans la cavité du tournevis pour assurer un ajustement serré. (Comme indiqué sur le schéma) Ouvrez le bouchon supérieur transparent de l'hôte pour révéler le panneau de l'hôte Ouvrez le panneau, débranchez le câble de la batterie du circuit imprimé et retirez la batterie. Retirez la batterie à l'extérieur de l'unité principale Mettez la batterie dans le bac de recyclage spécial Remarque : ce manuel de démontage de la batterie est un manuel général de démontage de la batterie pour tire-lait. Il existe de légères différences dans le processus de démontage de la batterie des différents modèles de tire-lait. Si vous rencontrez des difficultés lors du démontage de la batterie, veuillez contacter le personnel du service après-vente pour obtenir de l'aide.	Méthode d'assemblage Insérez le masque mammaire dans le connecteur en T et insérez le tournevis dans la cavité du tournevis pour assurer un ajustement serré. (Comme indiqué sur le schéma) Placez le tube de silicone adhésif sur la tétine, assurez-vous que le tournevis est complètement serré. (Comme indiqué sur le schéma) Fixez le socle d'aspiration sous le W, assurez-vous que le socle d'aspiration est complètement enfoncé. (Comme indiqué sur le schéma) Méthode de connexion d'aspiration unique Méthode de double aspiration 4. Vissez le bouchon à large grillet dans le bas du W, assurez-vous qu'il est bien ajusté. 5. Insérez le tube de raccordement dans l'entrée d'air de l'hôte pour assurer un ajustement serré entre les deux. Si un seul côté aspire le lait, insérez le composant du bouchon du tube de raccordement dans l'entrée d'air gauche de l'hôte. (Comme indiqué sur la figure) Remarque : veuillez vérifier si les accessoires concernés sont correctement assemblés avant le pompage Connexion électrique Veuillez ouvrir le bouchon en silicone du port de charge sur le côté de l'unité principale, branchez le port CC de type C du câble d'alimentation USB dans le port de charge sur le côté de la machine et branchez l'autre extrémité du connecteur USB dans l'adaptateur DC V A, la banque d'alimentation ou la prise avec port USB. (Comme indiqué sur la figure).	Mode d'emploi Lavez-vous les mains avant utilisation, vérifiez que l'ensemble du tire-lait est soigneusement nettoyé et correctement installé en place conformément aux instructions de montage. Lors de l'utilisation, veuillez maintenir une posture assise normale vers l'avant et vous détendre, et placez un repose-pieds sous vos pieds lors du pompage pour aider à maintenir une posture assise correcte et éviter la pression sur la tétine (appliquez une serviette chaude et massez les seins avant de pomper pour obtenir un meilleur effet de pompage) Alignez le centre de la tétine assemblée avec la tétine et maintenez-la près du sein, puis tenez le sein avec l'autre main pour vous assurer qu'il n'est ni pincé. (Figure 1) La machine est en mode lactation par défaut après le démarrage, appuyez sur le bouton de changement de mode pour charger de mode arbitrairement pendant le travail, elle passe automatiquement en mode pompage après avoir allumé pendant environ minutes. (Figure 1) Pendant le fonctionnement normal de la machine, appuyez sur « + » ou « - » pour passer du niveau au niveau. (Figure 1) Pendant le travail, vous pouvez basculer entre quatre modes : lactation, aspiration mammaire, pseudo-aspiration et aspiration mammaire (comme indiqué sur la figure 1). Le mode d'aspiration mammaire s'applique uniquement à l'aspiration mammaire bilatérale. Remarque : L'unité principale de ce tire-lait doit fonctionner à température ambiante. Si n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, veuillez éteindre le chargeur complètement pour éviter que le produit ne devienne inutilisable en raison d'une perte de batterie faible pendant une longue période. (Figure 1)
Nom	Tire-lait électrique	Modèle	YM-																																																																																																		
Saler tension	V	Nous pour	W																																																																																																		
Lithium batterie	mAh - Wh	Batterie tension	V																																																																																																		
Emballer	PC	Lieu de origine	Foshan, Guangdong																																																																																																		
Extrait standard	GBT	Année de fabrication	Marqué sur la boîte de couleur																																																																																																		
Recommande température	°C- °C	Lieu d'environnement	Intérieur/extérieur																																																																																																		
Nom.	Nom	Matériel	Résistance à la température	QTY																																																																																																	
1	Couverture de bouchon	PP	- °C- °C																																																																																																		
2	Protège-sein	Cautchouc de silicone	- °C- °C																																																																																																		
3	Simulation en mm double en silicone	Cautchouc de silicone	- °C- °C																																																																																																		
4	Bouchon de bouteille	PP	- °C- °C																																																																																																		
5	Câble USB	/	/																																																																																																		
6	Connecteur	PP	- °C- °C																																																																																																		
7	Valve à bec de canard	Cautchouc de silicone	- °C- °C																																																																																																		
8	Collecte de lait bouteille	PP	- °C- °C																																																																																																		
9	Porte-bouteille	PP	- °C- °C																																																																																																		
10	Capuchon de connecteur	PP	- °C- °C																																																																																																		
11	Bol à ventouse	Cautchouc de silicone	- °C- °C																																																																																																		
12	Tubes	/	/																																																																																																		
13	Unité principale	/	/																																																																																																		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8																																																																																														

12	13
----	----

4	5
---	---

Caratteristiche del prodotto Tiralatte elettrico Il tiralatte elettrico bilaterale di tipo spillo è progettato appositamente per le madri che allattano. Utilizza la tecnologia di conversione di frequenza del microcomputer per simulare il ritmo di allattamento del bambino, regolazione delle dimensioni dell'allattamento in sedici fasi, allattamento, allattamento al seno simulato, aspirazione a raffica, sei modalità di aspirazione singola e doppia aspirazione possono essere regolate; il design di dimensioni leggere e batteria di grande capacità rende l'operazione semplice, comoda e veloce, offrendo alle madri un'esperienza di allattamento efficace e confortevole. Modalità di conversione di frequenza intelligente Sei modalità di allattamento possono risolvere efficacemente i problemi riscontrati dalle madri nella secrezione precoce e nell'estrazione del latte. Schermo tattile intelligente Touch screen intelligente completo, visualizzazione più nitida e funzionamento più fluido. Regolazione multilivello Allattamento, allattamento al seno, allattamento quasi reale, la gamma di yY può essere regolata per offrire alle madri una maggiore scelta di stretch; aspirazione delicata, che suavia effluisce il seno. Progettazione della batteria e dello stoccaggio del latte Dopo aver estratto il latte, rimettere il coperchio di conservazione sul biberon o suluccio, per conservarli in frigorifero. Batteria al litio di grande capacità La batteria al litio ad alta capacità supporta una carica per più utilizzi ed è adatta sia per uso domestico che per uso esterno.	Specifiche del prodotto <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Nome</th><th>Tiralatte elettrico</th><th>Modello</th><th>YM-YYY</th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Spazio di tensione</td><td>YV</td><td>Voltaggio</td><td>YLa</td></tr> <tr> <td>Litio batteria</td><td>yyyYmAh</td><td>Batteria di tensione</td><td>YVY</td></tr> <tr> <td>Pacchetto</td><td>1/16-10</td><td>Luogo di origine</td><td>Foshan, Guangdong</td></tr> <tr> <td>Standard</td><td>GB/T YYY-YYY</td><td>Anno di produzione</td><td>Segnato sulla scatola colorata</td></tr> <tr> <td>Raccomandato temperatura</td><td>$^{\circ}\text{C}$-$^{\circ}\text{C}$</td><td>Area di utilizzo</td><td>Al chiuso/all'aperto</td></tr> </tbody> </table> <i>*Nota: utilizzare l'adattatore yYV con una potenza di uscita massima inferiore a yYV.</i>	Nome	Tiralatte elettrico	Modello	YM-YYY	Spazio di tensione	YV	Voltaggio	YLa	Litio batteria	yyyYmAh	Batteria di tensione	YVY	Pacchetto	1/16-10	Luogo di origine	Foshan, Guangdong	Standard	GB/T YYY-YYY	Anno di produzione	Segnato sulla scatola colorata	Raccomandato temperatura	$^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{C}$	Area di utilizzo	Al chiuso/all'aperto	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>NO.</th><th>Nome</th><th>Materiale</th><th>Resistenza alla temperatura</th><th>QTY</th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td><td>Copertura della scatola</td><td>PP</td><td>$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$-$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>2</td><td>Scudo per il seno</td><td>Gomma siliconica</td><td>$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$-$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>3</td><td>simulazione di tirare</td><td>Gomma siliconica</td><td>$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$-$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>4</td><td>Tappo a bottiglia</td><td>PP</td><td>$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$-$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>5</td><td>Cavo USB</td><td>/</td><td>/</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>6</td><td>Connettore</td><td>PP</td><td>$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$-$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>7</td><td>Valvola a secco d'arista</td><td>Gomma siliconica</td><td>$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$-$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>8</td><td>Raccolta del latte bottiglia</td><td>PP</td><td>$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$-$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>9</td><td>Portabottiglia</td><td>PP</td><td>$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$-$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>10</td><td>Tappo del connettore</td><td>PP</td><td>$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$-$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>11</td><td>Cassa di aspirazione</td><td>Gomma siliconica</td><td>$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$-$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>12</td><td>Tubi</td><td>/</td><td>/</td><td>Y</td></tr> <tr> <td>13</td><td>Unità principale</td><td>/</td><td>/</td><td>Y</td></tr> </tbody> </table> <i>Nota: i materiali PP e PPSU di questo prodotto sono opzionali e la capacità della batteria è opzionale, preavvisare l'oggetto specifico.</i>	NO.	Nome	Materiale	Resistenza alla temperatura	QTY	1	Copertura della scatola	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y	2	Scudo per il seno	Gomma siliconica	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y	3	simulazione di tirare	Gomma siliconica	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y	4	Tappo a bottiglia	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y	5	Cavo USB	/	/	Y	6	Connettore	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y	7	Valvola a secco d'arista	Gomma siliconica	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y	8	Raccolta del latte bottiglia	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y	9	Portabottiglia	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y	10	Tappo del connettore	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y	11	Cassa di aspirazione	Gomma siliconica	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y	12	Tubi	/	/	Y	13	Unità principale	/	/	Y	Indicazione del pannello <i>AppPompiaggio monolaterale</i> <i>AppPompiaggio a doppio lato</i> <i>AppLato del vuoto</i> <i>AppModalità protettiva</i> <i>AppModalità di estrazione del seno</i> <i>AppPulsante di regolazione della modalità</i> <i>AppPulsante di riduzione del vuoto</i> <i>AppPulsante base (opzionale)</i> <i>AppPulsante di accensione</i> <i>AppPulsante di aumento del livello di vuoto</i> <i>App: Timer</i> <i>AppPulsante della batteria</i> <i>App: modalità ritratto di riposo</i> <i>AppModalità pseudo-vera</i> <i>AppPulsante di cambio pompaggio singolodoppio</i>	Descrizione dell'icona - Modalità protettiva: piccola pressione negativa, frequenza rapida, può simulare efficacemente il seno per ottenere il ruolo della protettiva (dopo circa 3 minuti di funzionamento, passa automaticamente alla modalità di pompaggio del seno). - Modalità di estrazione del latte materno: elevata pressione negativa, frequenza lenta, adatta per la raccolta rapida del latte materno (premere il pulsante di regolazione della modalità, avviare l'estrazione del latte (premere per più minuti)). - Modalità pseudo-vera: simulazione di suzione del bambino, rendendo l'estrazione del latte più realistica. - Modalità rievacuazione: riduzione dell'utilizzo più a suo agio con l'estrazione doppia controllando la modalità di estrazione doppia (questa modalità esiste solo nello stato di estrazione doppia). - Stato di aspirazione singola: quando l'icona è accesa, è attualmente in modalità di aspirazione singola, il lato sinistro funziona e il lato destro non funziona (collegare il gruppo di pompaggio a T attraverso la macchina). - Stato di doppia aspirazione: quando l'icona si illumina, significa che è in modalità di doppia aspirazione, attiva su entrambi i lati (collegando due set di componenti a tre vie tramite il tubo dell'aria). - Livello del vuoto: visualizza il livello di vuoto corrente, il livello y è il più basso, il livello yY è il più alto. - Timer: visualizza il tempo di estrazione attuale. - Stato della batteria: alimentazione, per la massima potenza, per potenza media, stato, per basso.	Metodo di assemblaggio	Istruzioni per l'uso <i>y</i> Lavarsi le mani prima dell'uso, verificare che il gruppo tiralatte sia stato pulito accuratamente e installato correttamente in posizione secondo le istruzioni di montaggio. <i>y</i> Durante l'uso, mantenere una normale postura seduta in avanti e rilassata, e posizionare uno sgabello sotto i piedi durante l'estrazione per aiutare a mantenere una postura seduta corretta ed evitare la pressione sulla vita (applicare un asciugamano caldo e massaggiare il seno prima di estrarre per ottenere un migliore effetto di estrazione).	Collegamento elettrico Aprire il tappo in silicone della porta di ricarica sul lato dell'unità principale, collegare la porta CC di tipo C del cavo di alimentazione USB alla porta di ricarica sul lato della macchina e collegare l'altra estremità del connettore USB all'adattatore CC-VI-A, il power bank o alla presa con porta USB. (Come mostrato nella figura). <i>Nota: questo manuale di smontaggio della batteria è un manuale generale di smontaggio della batteria per tiralatte, e ci sono vari differenze nel processo di smontaggio della batteria di diversi modelli di tiralatte. Se si incontrano difficoltà nello smontaggio della batteria, contattare il personale post-vendita per assistenza.</i>
Nome	Tiralatte elettrico	Modello	YM-YYY																																																																																																		
Spazio di tensione	YV	Voltaggio	YLa																																																																																																		
Litio batteria	yyyYmAh	Batteria di tensione	YVY																																																																																																		
Pacchetto	1/16-10	Luogo di origine	Foshan, Guangdong																																																																																																		
Standard	GB/T YYY-YYY	Anno di produzione	Segnato sulla scatola colorata																																																																																																		
Raccomandato temperatura	$^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{C}$	Area di utilizzo	Al chiuso/all'aperto																																																																																																		
NO.	Nome	Materiale	Resistenza alla temperatura	QTY																																																																																																	
1	Copertura della scatola	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y																																																																																																	
2	Scudo per il seno	Gomma siliconica	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y																																																																																																	
3	simulazione di tirare	Gomma siliconica	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y																																																																																																	
4	Tappo a bottiglia	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y																																																																																																	
5	Cavo USB	/	/	Y																																																																																																	
6	Connettore	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y																																																																																																	
7	Valvola a secco d'arista	Gomma siliconica	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y																																																																																																	
8	Raccolta del latte bottiglia	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y																																																																																																	
9	Portabottiglia	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y																																																																																																	
10	Tappo del connettore	PP	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y																																																																																																	
11	Cassa di aspirazione	Gomma siliconica	$^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $^{\circ}\text{Y}^{\circ}\text{C}$	Y																																																																																																	
12	Tubi	/	/	Y																																																																																																	
13	Unità principale	/	/	Y																																																																																																	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8																																																																																														

